
NC State (1-2) -vs- # 16 LSU (3-0)
2/6/2026 at Baton Rouge, La. (Tiger Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tatum Clopton (1-0)
Loss: Morgen Talley (0-1)
HBP: Morgen Talley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alex Leap First: Emerus Addison Third Base: Tatem Stoelting 
Start: 7:01 pm   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 760   Weather: 63 degrees and clear
Game notes:
- Gore faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- Wyman faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
NC State 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 8 0
LSU 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 9 0

NC State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maia Townsend cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carly Short ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 2
Kendall Simmers 2b 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Hannah Church dp 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Morgen Talley 1b/p 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
MaKayla Marbury lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Lily Livingston 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Carmen Montes de Oc c 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Sarah Johnson rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Wynne Gore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rylee Wyman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taryn Massey 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 4 4 7 6

2B: MaKayla Marbury (1)
SF: Carmen Montes de Oc (1)

LSU 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jalia Lassiter cf 3 1 1 2 2 0 0
Sierra Daniel 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Maci Bergeron c 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Tori Edwards 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Ally Hutchins dp 2 2 1 1 2 0 2
Kylee Edwards ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Char Lorenz lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Destiny Harris pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rylie Johnson rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Alix Franklin ph/rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
Avery Hodge 3b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Cece Cellura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tatum Clopton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 5 7 4 10

2B: Alix Franklin (1)
3B: Tori Edwards (1)
HR: Jalia Lassiter (1); Ally Hutchins (1)
SB: Jalia Lassiter (1); Kylee Edwards (2)
HBP: Char Lorenz (1)

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wynne Gore 6.0 7 3 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 25 31 5 9 115
Rylee Wyman 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Morgen Talley (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 20
Totals 9 7 7 7 4 2 0 1 0 29 37 6 10 140

LSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cece Cellura 2.1 7 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 2 75
Tatum Clopton (W, 1-0) 4.2 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 14 17 6 2 62
Totals 8 5 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 27 32 9 4 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NC State - Top of 1st NCS LSU
Townsend singled to third base (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Short singled to first base (3-2 BKBKFB); Townsend advanced to second. 0 0
Simmers walked (3-2 BBSFBFB); Short advanced to second; Townsend advanced to third. 0 0
Church singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BS); Simmers advanced to second, out at third 2b to 3b; Short
scored, obstruction; Townsend scored. 2 0
Talley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Marbury grounded out to ss (2-2 SBFB). 2 0

LSU - Bottom of 1st NCS LSU
Lassiter walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Lassiter stole second. 2 0
Daniel struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 2 0
Bergeron walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 0
T. Edwards grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); Bergeron advanced to second; Lassiter advanced to third. 2 0
Hutchins flied out to cf (3-2 BBKKB). 2 0

NC State - Top of 2nd NCS LSU
Livingston struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 2 0
Montes de O singled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Johnson singled through the left side (3-2 KBFBB); Montes de O advanced to second. 2 0
Townsend reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBBK); Johnson out at second ss to 2b; Montes de O
advanced to third. 2 0
Short flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKFF). 2 0

LSU - Bottom of 2nd NCS LSU
K. Edwards singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 0
K. Edwards stole second. 2 0
Lorenz struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS). 2 0
Johnson struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 0
Hodge walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Lassiter walked (3-0 BBBB); Hodge advanced to second; K. Edwards advanced to third. 2 0
Daniel flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 0

NC State - Top of 3rd NCS LSU
Simmers walked (3-2 FBFBBFB). 2 0
Church flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 0
Talley singled to third base (3-2 SFBBBF); Simmers advanced to second. 2 0
Marbury doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Talley advanced to third; Simmers scored. 3 0
Clopton to p for Cellura. 3 0
Livingston singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Marbury advanced to third;
Talley scored. 4 0
Montes de O flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 SB); Marbury scored. 5 0
Johnson struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 5 0

LSU - Bottom of 3rd NCS LSU
Bergeron flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0
T. Edwards singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 5 0
Hutchins walked (3-1 BBKBB); T. Edwards advanced to second. 5 0
K. Edwards singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Hutchins advanced to third; T. Edwards scored. 5 1
K. Edwards stole second. 5 1
Lorenz struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKFFBS). 5 1
Franklin pinch hit for Johnson. 5 1
Franklin grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 5 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NC State - Top of 4th NCS LSU
Franklin to rf. 5 1
Townsend flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 1
Short walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 5 1
Simmers struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 1
Church struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 5 1

LSU - Bottom of 4th NCS LSU
Hodge walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 1
Lassiter popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 5 1
Daniel grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Hodge advanced to second. 5 1
Bergeron grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 1

NC State - Top of 5th NCS LSU
Talley grounded out to ss (3-2 FBFBB). 5 1
Marbury flied out to rf (1-2 BKFF). 5 1
Livingston flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 1

LSU - Bottom of 5th NCS LSU
T. Edwards grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 5 1
Hutchins homered to left center, RBI (3-2 KKBBFB). 5 2
K. Edwards grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 2
Lorenz singled to second base (3-1 BFBB). 5 2
Franklin reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Lorenz out at second 2b unassisted. 5 2

NC State - Top of 6th NCS LSU
Montes de O struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 5 2
Johnson flied out to lf (0-0). 5 2
Townsend grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2

LSU - Bottom of 6th NCS LSU
Hodge grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 2
Lassiter grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 2
Daniel singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 5 2
Bergeron fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 5 2

NC State - Top of 7th NCS LSU
Short walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 2
Simmers struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 5 2
Church fouled out to 3b (0-0); Short advanced to second. 5 2
Talley struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 5 2

LSU - Bottom of 7th NCS LSU
T. Edwards tripled up the middle (1-0 B). 5 2
Wyman to p for Gore. 5 2
Hutchins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 2
Talley to p. 5 2
Massey to 1b for Wyman. 5 2
Hutchins advanced to second; T. Edwards scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
K. Edwards flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 5 3
Lorenz hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 5 3



Franklin doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Lorenz advanced to third; Hutchins scored. 5 4
Harris pinch ran for Lorenz. 5 4
Franklin advanced to third; Harris scored on a wild pitch. 5 5
Hodge grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 5 5
Lassiter homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Franklin scored. 5 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


